

**Huron County Engineer's Office
Chip and Seal - Phase 1 Estimate**

Various County Roads:

Average 0.40 CRS2-P and 22 lbs of #8 washed limestone

Total Project = 575,000 SY (48.8 Miles)

Ref.	Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	103.5	Premium Contract Bond	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	441	Seal Coat Bituminous Material, CRS2-P @ 0.40 avg. gal/SY, as per plan	230,000	GAL	\$3.25	\$747,500.00
3	422	Seal Coat Aggregate #8 Washed Limestone @ 22lbs/SY avg., as per plan	6,500	TN	\$42.00	\$273,000.00
4	614	Maintaining Traffic, as per plan	1	LS	\$43,370.00	\$43,370.00
5	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	642	Centerline Paint Markings, as per plan	49.0	MI	\$1,200.00	\$58,800.00
7	642	Edgeline Paint Markings, as per plan	68.5	MI	\$800.00	\$54,800.00
8	Spec.	Contingencies	1	LS	\$4,530.00	\$4,530.00

Total = \$1,200,000.00

